
OCTOBER 2024

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

United States

Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service

Dairy Program

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675
P.O. Box 5102

Brunswick, OH 

44212

Mailing Address:

email:  mideastorder@fmmaclev.com

website:  www.fmmaclev.com

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I

Percent Pounds Minimum Class PriceProducer Milk

 1,680,265,388  100.00Total Producer Milk

 11.74

 28.66

 22.83

 36.77

 197,253,154 

 481,550,546 

 383,531,429 

 617,930,259 $25.17 

 21.01 

 22.85 

 20.90 

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County, OH) Component Prices

Statistical Uniform Price 

Statistical Uniform Price 

Class III Price 

Producer Price Differential Butterfat Price

Nonfat Solids Price

Other Solids Price

Protein Price

$(0.67)

$22.85 

$22.18 

$25.40  1.1628

 0.3705

 3.3238

$3.0851 /lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Nonfat Solids

Class IV 

Other Solids

Protein

Class III 

Nonfat Solids

ButterfatClass II

Location Adjustment to Handlers

Butterfat

Skim Milk  603,751,949 

 14,178,310 

 26,710,390 

 33,778,292 

 19,429,396 

 15,872,732 

 27,790,959 

 10,272,658 

 17,720,097 

 3.0921

 1.1733

 3.0851

 3.3238

 0.3705

 3.0851

 1.1628

 82,591,196.90 

 39,632,070.00 

 59,941,629.61 

 52,757,786.62 

 31,692,177.22 

 20,604,928.83 

Product Pounds Price per cwt / lb Total  Value

 10,296,550.30 

Component Value

Class I

Butterfat

Butterfat

$128,874,320.97 

$12.82

 3.6566

$77,400,999.86 

 51,844,408.35 

Less: (371,087.24)

 122,223,266.90 

 52,297,106.05 

 122,995,966.53 

$426,390,660.45 
Total Classified Value

Overage - All ClassesAdd:

Inventory Reclassification - All Classes

Other Source Receipts

 95,722.59 

(183,710.75)

 12,650  84.20 

$428,351,685.61 Total Pool Value

Value of Producer Butterfat  70,590,754  3.0851

 3.3238 55,453,651 

(217,779,535.14)

 0.3705 96,816,156 

Value of Producer Protein

Value of Producer Other Solids

(441,127,456.85)

Less:

(184,316,845.22)

(35,870,385.84)

($12,775,771.24)Total PPD Value before Adjustments

(789,109.82)

Location Adjustment to ProducersAdd:

One-half Unobligated Balance - Producer Settlement Fund

Producer Settlement Fund - ReserveLess:

Total Pool Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value  1,680,278,038 

 1,571,018.12 

 736,000.00 

$(11,257,862.94)

$22.18 

$(0.67)

Scott C Jones, Market Administrator
(Selected pool and price statistics on next page)

Producer Price Differential

Statistical Uniform Price

(@ 3.5% Butterfat)

(@ 3.5% Butterfat)

(@ Average Pool Component Tests)

Released: November 12, 2024

 2,048,929.12 Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, III and IV

SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)

(3,160,690.65)Value of Producer Somatic Cell

 0.00112

 182 



Payment Schedule

Payment Dates for the Month of:

Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

OCTOBER 2024

Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:

Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

Statistical

Uniform

Price

Producer

Price

DifferentialAdjustment

Zone

Differential 1/

2/

dollars per hundredweight

As Announced:

Other Zones: 1.75

2.10

2.20

2.45

0.00

(0.25)

 0.10 

 0.20 

 0.45 

 2.00  22.18 (0.67)

(0.92)

(0.57)

(0.47)

(0.22)

 21.93 

 22.28 

 22.38 

 22.63 

Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area.  Outside of this area, differentials may be

above or below this range.  Differentials apply on a county basis.

1/

2/ Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.

Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds

Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I

Butterfat 

 14,178,310 

 26,710,390 

 19,429,396 

 10,272,658 

 603,751,949 

 356,821,039 

 462,121,150 

 186,980,496 

Protein Other Solids Nonfat Solids

 15,872,732 

 55,453,651 

 33,778,292 

 17,720,097 

 27,790,959 

 36,300,660 

 21,463,450 

 11,261,087 

 20,807,067 

 12,314,842 

 6,459,010 

 96,816,156  152,269,807  1,609,674,634 

 57,107,727 

 43,663,691 

Skim

 70,590,754 

Producer Milk Receipts

Selected Pool Statistics
Average test of producer receipts:

Butterfat

Protein

Other Solids

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration

§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services

per hundredweight

per hundredweight

 4.20 %

 3.30

 5.76

%

%

Pounds

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

November 15, 2024

November 15, 2024

November 18, 2024

November 18, 2024

$0.030

Est Class I Percentages

Skim

Butterfat

%

%

$0.050

 41.00

 22.00

SCC  182


