

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675

email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com website: www.fmmaclev.com

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

OCTOBER 2024

STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Producer Milk	Percent	Pounds	Minimum Class Price
Class I	36.77	617,930,259	\$25.17
Class II	22.83	383,531,429	21.01
Class III	28.66	481,550,546	22.85
Class IV	11.74	197,253,154	20.90
Total Producer Milk	100.00	1,680,265,388	

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County, OH)		Component Prices		
\$(0.67)	Butterfat Price	\$3.0851	/lb	
\$22.85	Protein Price	3.3238	/lb	
\$22.18	Other Solids Price	0.3705	/lb	
\$25.40	Nonfat Solids Price SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)	1.1628 0.00112		
	\$(0.67) <u>\$22.85</u> \$22.18	\$(0.67) Butterfat Price \$22.85 Protein Price \$22.18 Other Solids Price \$25.40 Nonfat Solids Price	\$(0.67) Butterfat Price \$3.0851 \$22.85 Protein Price 3.3238 \$22.18 Other Solids Price 0.3705 \$25.40 Nonfat Solids Price 1.1628	

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Released: November 12, 2024

		Product Pounds	Price per cwt / lb	Component Value	Total Value
Class I	Skim Milk	603,751,949	\$12.82	\$77,400,999.86	
	Butterfat	14,178,310	3.6566	51,844,408.35	
Less:	Location Adjustment to Handlers			(371,087.24)	\$128,874,320.97
Class II	Butterfat	26,710,390	3.0921	82,591,196.90	
	Nonfat Solids	33,778,292	1.1733	39,632,070.00	122,223,266.90
Class III	Butterfat	19,429,396	3.0851	59,941,629.61	
	Protein	15,872,732	3.3238	52,757,786.62	
	Other Solids	27,790,959	0.3705	10,296,550.30	122,995,966.53
Class IV	Butterfat	10,272,658	3.0851	31,692,177.22	
	Nonfat Solids	17,720,097	1.1628	20,604,928.83	52,297,106.05
Total Class	ified Value				\$426,390,660.45
Add:	Overage - All Classes				95,722.59
	Inventory Reclassification - All Classes				(183,710.75)
	Other Source Receipts	12,650			84.20
	Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, III a	nd IV		_	2,048,929.12
Total Pool \	√alue				\$428,351,685.61
Less:	Value of Producer Butterfat	70,590,754	3.0851	(217,779,535.14)	
	Value of Producer Protein	55,453,651	3.3238	(184,316,845.22)	
	Value of Producer Other Solids	96,816,156	0.3705	(35,870,385.84)	
	Value of Producer Somatic Cell	182		(3,160,690.65)	(441,127,456.85)
Total PPD \	/alue before Adjustments				(\$12,775,771.24)
Add:	Location Adjustment to Producers				1,571,018.12
One-half Unobligated Balance - Producer Set		Settlement Fund			736,000.00
Less:	Producer Settlement Fund - Reserve			_	(789,109.82)
Total Poo	l Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value	1,680,278,038			\$(11,257,862.94)
	Producer Price Differential		\$(0.67)		
	Statistical Uniform Price		\$22.18		

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

Payment Schedule

Payment Dates for the Month of:

OCTOBER 2024

Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

November 15, 2024

Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

November 15, 2024

Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:

November 18, 2024

Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:

November 18, 2024

Average test of producer receipts

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

_	Zone Differential ^{1/}	Adjustment	Producer Price Differential	Statistical ^{2/} Uniform Price
_		dollars per hu	ndredweight	
As Announced:	2.00	0.00	(0.67)	22.18
Other Zones:	1.75	(0.25)	(0.92)	21.93
	2.10	0.10	(0.57)	22.28
	2.20	0.20	(0.47)	22.38
	2.45	0.45	(0.22)	22.63

^{1/} Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area. Outside of this area, differentials may be above or below this range. Differentials apply on a county basis.

Est Class I Percentages

Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds

	<u>Skim</u>	<u>Butterfat</u>	<u>Protein</u>	Other Solids	Nonfat Solids
Producer Milk Receipts			Pounds		
Class I	603,751,949	14,178,310	20,807,067	36,300,660	57,107,727
Class II	356,821,039	26,710,390	12,314,842	21,463,450	33,778,292
Class III	462,121,150	19,429,396	15,872,732	27,790,959	43,663,691
Class IV	186,980,496	10,272,658	6,459,010	11,261,087	17,720,097
Total Producer Milk	1,609,674,634	70,590,754	55,453,651	96,816,156	152,269,807

Selected Pool Statistics

Est Olass 11 Crecitages		Average test of producer receipts.			
	Skim	41.00 %	Butterfat	4.20	%
	Butterfat	22.00 %	Protein	3.30	%
			Other Solids	5.76	%
			SCC	182	

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration \$0.030 per hundredweight \$0.050 per hundredweight

§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services

^{2/} Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.